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Yvonne Badenhorst

From: Etienne Cilliers
Sent: Friday, 30 June 2023 16:54
To: Yvonne Badenhorst
Subject: FW: Allocated opposed motion roll
Attachments: OPPOSED ROLL 17 JULY 2023 JUDGE MOLOPA-SETHOSA.doc; OPPOSED ROLL 17 JULY 2023 MOLOPA-

SETHOSA J.doc; OPPOSED ROLL 17 JULY 2023 BASSON.doc; OPPOSED ROLL 17 JULY 2023 MOOKI 
AJ.doc; OPPOSED ROLL 17 JULY 2023 BOKAKO AJ.doc

 
 

 

From: Opulent Molopa <OMolopa@judiciary.org.za>  
Sent: Friday, June 30, 2023 12:21 PM 
To: 'slpath@gmail.com'; 'info@samla.org.za'; 'info@saflii.org'; 'data@saflii.org'; 'communication@lpc.org.za'; 
'jhbadmin@law.co.za'; 'admin@pabasa.co.za'; 'admin@clarks.co.za'; 'anton@tonkinclacey.co.za'; 'info@jaa.org.za'; 
'Chantelle Gladwin‐Wood' <gladwin‐wood@schindlers.co.za>; 'lssa@lssa.org.za'; 'danievl@webmail.co.za'; 
'ffdocrat@rsabar.com'; 'fiona@lssa.org.za'; 'joewadee@telkomsa.net'; 'tiaan@joubertlaw.co.za'; Motsi Modike (DoJ&CD 
Contact) <MMotsi@justice.gov.za>; 'gcb@mweb.co.za'; 'jhbbar@law.co.za'; 'nfa.advocates@gmail.com'; 
'gautengnbcsa@outlook.com'; 'North Gauteng Advocates' <northgautengadv@gmail.com>; 'baradmin@law.co.za'; 
'info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za'; 'ntsebeza@mweb.co.za'; 'ptabar@law.co.za'; 'fazoe@nadel.co.za'; 'Allyson Crutchfield' 
<crutchfield@law.co.za>; 'info@bla.org.za'; 'reform@justice.gov.za'; 'muzis@law.co.za'; 'mklein@icon.co.za'; 'Chantelle 
Gladwin‐Wood' <gladwin@Schindlers.co.za>; ''lawson@casac.org.za'; 'Varsha Sookdhaw' 
<Varsha.Sookdhaw@cdhlegal.com>; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; 'kmoleya@fasken.com'; 
'Joseph.Machacha@cdhlegal.com'; 'ramola.naidoo888za@gmail.com'; 'reception@loftusadv.co.za'; Phahlane Mohube 
(DoJ&CD Contact) <MPhahlane@justice.gov.za>; Dhulam Vijay (DoJ&CD Contact) <VDhulam@justice.gov.za>; 'Stephen 
Roy Allcock' <Sallcock@juta.co.za>; 'bassonbetsie@gmail.com'; 'Enrico Guarneri' <EnricoG1@legal‐aid.co.za>; 
'Johannesburg‐FA@justice.gov.za'; 'Pretoria‐FA@justice.gov.za'; 'Palmridge‐FA@justice.gov.za'; 
'herman.percival@gmail.com'; 'mikem@bm‐attorneys.co.za'; 'procforum@lpc.org.za'; 'agrobler@cknet.co.za'; 
'hpgrobler@cknet.co.za'; 'ltheron@cknet.co.za'; 'aam@albert‐a‐marais‐attorneys.co.za'; 'tvm@albert‐a‐Marais‐
attorneys.co.za'; 'cmabuza@live.com'; 'lephadi@sheriffrandburgsw.co.za'; 'marks@sheriffjc.co.za'; 
'june@sheriffjhbsouth.co.za'; 'enricoagostino@gmail.com'; 'inge@saflii.org.za'; 'aicajee@law.co.za'; 
'lephadi@sheriffrandburgsu.co.za'; 'MasheP@saps.gov.za'; 'info@sheriffjhbsouth.co.za'; 'ken@law.co.za'; 'J Gildenhuys' 
<gilden@law.co.za>; 'motimelesc@law.co.za'; 'nasreen@budlender.co.za'; 'dupreezlegal@gmail.com'; 
'gustav@crimsonred.co.za'; 'FhePandelani@justice.gov.za'; 'Watshilowa@gmail.com'; 'mkurz@clarks.co.za'; 
'advadw@gmail.com'; 'marianne@mpattorney.co.za'; 'marksmangaba@gmail.com'; 'junethomas0611@gmail.com'; 
'gautengsocadv@gmail.com'; 'msecapebar@law.co.za'; 'gautengsecretary@blaonline.org.za'; 'sbeard@fluxmans.com'; 
'keegan@elliottattorneys.co.za'; 'JohanV@lpc.org.za'; 'nmahlangu1@sars.gov.za'; 'registrartaxcourt@sars.gov.za'; 
'admin@csadvocates.co.za'; 'maritzng@law.co.za'; 'edeling@emlct.com'; 'WilnaL@legal‐aid.co.za'; 'Grace Molatedi' 
<grace.molatedi@dcs.gov.za>; 'yvetteisaacs@capebar.co.za'; 'nomahlubi@mkhwinanaattorneys.co.za'; 'Fana' 
<nalane@law.co.za>; 'council@advmdupreez.com'; 'Collins Phutjane Letsoalo' <CollinsL@raf.co.za>; 'lindelwa@raf.co.za'; 
'info@sabwil.org.za'; 'attedeh.associates@gmail.com'; 'concha@wilsons‐law.co.za'; 'TMuthabuli@sars.gov.za'; 'Xolisile 
Maduna' <XMaduna@sars.gov.za>; 'viv@jaa.org.za'; 'lee‐ann@shplaw.co.za'; 'secretary@sawla.net'; 
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'adv.ford@rsabar.com'; 'hilde@smithlaw.co.za'; 'JoshuaM@legal‐aid.co.za'; 'r.mphela@icloud.com'; 
'geert.kuit@gauteng.gov.za'; 'hlengiwe.goba@gauteng.gov.za'; 'fhepandelani@justice.gov.za'; Nhlayisi Zanele (DoJ&CD 
Contact) <ZNhlayisi@justice.gov.za>; 'andre@josephs.co.za'; 'dj.erasmus@law.co.za'; 'adv.ford@rsabar.net'; 'ElsieS@legal‐
aid.co.za'; 'SimiloS@legal‐aid.co.za'; 'ElizabethM2@legal‐aid.co.za'; 'legalpracticecouncil@lpc.org.za'; 
'attorney.ayob@gmail.com'; Cornelius Silaule <csilaule@judiciary.org.za>; Lusanda Ntuli <LNtuli@judiciary.org.za>; Timmy 
Kgaladi <TKgaladi@judiciary.org.za>; Hope Nkuna <HNkuna@judiciary.org.za>; 'hopenkuna.nh@gmail.com'; 
'fanniek@raf.co.za'; 'LesleighT@legal‐aid.co.za'; 'MantitiK@legal‐aid.co.za'; Kabini Jacob (DoJ&CD Contact) 
<JaKabini@justice.gov.za>; Louw Ananda (DoJ&CD Contact) <AnaLouw@justice.gov.za>; 'kirstenb@wri.co.za'; 
'kirstenbell16@gmail.com'; 'Tarryn@evninc.co.za'; 'Tobie@evninc.co.za'; 'melissat@snaidmorris.co.za'; 
louws.consult@gmail.com; ettian@wol.co.za; gsadvocates.secretary@gmail.com; info@lpc.org.za; 
admin@blaonline.org.za; info@nationalbar.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; info@gga.org.za; Etienne Cilliers 
<manager@ptabar.com>; viv@jaa.co.za; Dieketsang Matsie <DMatsie@judiciary.org.za>; Roanne Bramdaw 
<RBramdaw@judiciary.org.za>; Tumelo Ledwaba <TLedwaba@judiciary.org.za>; Juliet Harmse 
<JHarmse@judiciary.org.za>; Thulisile Nzimande <ThuNzimande@judiciary.org.za>; Shertina Letlaka 
<RLetlaka@judiciary.org.za>; Beverly Meyers <BMeyers@judiciary.org.za>; Salome Malatji <SMalatji@judiciary.org.za>; 
Mbali Mahlangu <MMahlangu@judiciary.org.za>; Loyiso.Mahlangu@gauteng.gov.za; Daniel.Mokolokolo@gauteng.gov.za; 
Perusha.Govender@gauteng.gov.za; Mmasetshaba.Letwaba@gauteng.gov.za; Simon.Seloba@gauteng.gov.za; 
Ngqondo.Jwara@gauteng.gov.za; Phetola Moila <PMoila@judiciary.org.za>; Gomolemo Mokoena 
<GMokoena@judiciary.org.za>; Imaan Hare <IHare@judiciary.org.za>; Lebogang Moroe <LMoroe@judiciary.org.za>; 
Vusimuzi Mabunu <VMabunu@judiciary.org.za>; Mlungisi Mthembu <MMthembu@judiciary.org.za>; Karabo Munene 
<KMunene@judiciary.org.za>; Sandton@pabasa.co.za 
Cc: motionspretoria@gmail.com; Esther Rikhotso <ERikhotso@judiciary.org.za>; Simone Bhana 
<SBhana@judiciary.org.za>; Leonora Mckenzie <LMckenzie@judiciary.org.za> 
Subject: Allocated opposed motion roll 
 
Good afternoon all 
  
Attached is the allocated Opposed Motion roll for the week of 17 July 2023. 
  

  
  

 

Regards 

  

Opulent Molopa 

Secretary to the Honourable 

Judge Molopa‐Sethosa 
Cnr Madiba & Paul Kruger Streets 
Tel: 012 314 9005 
Email: Omolopa@judiciary.org.za  

  
  
 

Disclaimer 
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The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and 
others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking 
action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. 
 
This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in 
Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in; 
Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here. 
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___________________________________________________________________ 

Office of the Registrar of the High Court Of South Africa, Gauteng Division, Pretoria 
Private Bag/Privaatsak X67, Pretoria, 0001 

Tel No: (012) 315 7614 Fax No: 012 3151995 

 
Opposed Motions Roll  

17 JULY 2023 

 

Before the Honourable Justice BASSON J 

2. 

 

 

THE LAND & AGRICULTURAL BANK 

VS 

DINALA AFRICA 

 

62512/20 

5. 

 

 

 

RUSTENBURG MINING 

VS 

THE MINISTER OF MINERAL RESOURCES +6 

63408/21 
 

(3 HRS) 

11. 

 

 

T NWAEME 

VS 

MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS +2 

 

B40255/22 
 
 

16. SB GUARANTEE 

VS 

L MOGALE 

 

22695/21 
 

(1 HOUR) 

20. GROENKLOOF RESIDENCE 

VS 

PLATO COFFEE 

 

62626/21 
 

(2 HRS) 
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22. OBSTACLE SPORT 

VS 

JW HENDRICK 

 

B1800/23 
 

(1 HOUR) 

25. FNB 

VS 

MJ NGOASHENG 

 

47066/21 
 
(1.5 HRS) 

31. TV MOKOENA 

VS 

ABSA TRUST 

 

32461/21 
 
(1 HOUR) 

     38. T DLOMO 

VS 

THE DG STATE SECURITY +1 

 

B38737/22 
 
(2 HRS) 
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___________________________________________________________________ 

Office of the Registrar of the High Court Of South Africa, Gauteng Division, Pretoria 
Private Bag/Privaatsak X67, Pretoria, 0001 

Tel No: (012) 315 7614 Fax No: 012 3151995 

 
Opposed Motions Roll  

15 AUGUST 2022 

 

Before the Honourable Justice  BOKAKO AJ 

4. 

 

 

TSA PROPERTIES 

VS 

MOZWELI (PTY) LTD 

 

046054/22 

6. 

 

 

JC ROELOFSE 

VS 

CS BOTHA 

 

62957/21 

 

(2-3 HRS) 

9. 

 

 

M SYMES 

VS 

WJ LIEBENBERG  

 

57158/21 

 

(1 HOUR) 

17. 

 

 

 

TRANSVAAL YACHT CLUB 

VS 

KJ SEALE 

62272/17 

 

(2 HRS) 

23. SE ERNEST 

VS 

CITY OF TSHWANE 

 

53340/21 

 

(2-3 HRS) 
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28 HJ OBERHOLZER 

VS 

EMIAC (PTY) LTD 

 

26376/21 

 

(1 HOUR) 

30. 

 

 

 

TRANSNET LTD 

VS 

LH LEKALAKALA 

42325/21 

 

(1 HOUR) 

33. 

 

 

 

RAF 

VS 

N MFUNGULA 

55760/17 

 

(45 IN) 

36. O NWOKEDIEGWU 

VS 

MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS 

 

30649/22 

 

(1.5 HRS) 
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___________________________________________________________________ 

Office of the Registrar of the High Court Of South Africa, Gauteng Division, Pretoria 
Private Bag/Privaatsak X67, Pretoria, 0001 

Tel No: (012) 315 7614 Fax No: 012 3151995 

 
Opposed Motions Roll  

17 JULY 2023 

 

Before the Honourable Justice MOLOPA-SETHOSA J 

1. 

 

 

THE COMMISSIONER OF SARS 

VS 

AFRICA CASH & CARRY +18 

49274/14 
 
 
 

2. 

 

 

THE LAND & AGRICULTURAL BANK 

VS 

DINALA AFRICA 

62512/20 

3. 

 

 

B/C OF BERVELY HILLS 

VS 

L MACHELE  

20408/22 

4. 

 

 

TSA PROPERTIES 

VS 

MOZWELI (PTY) LTD 

046054/22 

5. 

 

 

 

RUSTENBURG MINING 

VS 

THE MINISTER OF MINERAL RESOURCES +6 

63408/21 

 
(3 HRS) 

6. 

 

 

JC ROELOFSE 

VS 

CS BOTHA 

 

62957/21 

 
(2-3 HRS) 
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7. 

 

 

D SMITH 

VS 

SA SECURITISATION 

30728/21 

 
(1 HOUR) 

8. 

 

 

 

D SMITH 

VS 

SASFIN BANK 

25458/21 

 
(2 HRS) 

9. 

 

 

M SYMES 

VS 

WJ LIEBENBERG  

57158/21 

 
(1 HOUR) 

10. 

 

 

AUTO VAL DE GRACE 

VS 

CITY OF TSHWANE 

63297/21 

(20 MIN) 

11. 

 

 

T NWAEME 

VS 

MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS +2 

B40255/22 

 
 

12. 

 

 

THE DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS, ARTS & CULTURE 

VS 

LS HOPA +2 

20423/22 

 
(1 HOUR) 

13. 

 

 

BASFOUR 773 

VS 

CITY OF TSHWANE 

33532/22 

 
(45 MIN) 

14. N QWASHANA 

VS 

STANDARD BANK 

69369/16 

 
(15 MIN) 

15. J SERVAS 

VS 

FC GREEF 

68763/18 

 
(2 HRS) 

16. SB GUARANTEE 

VS 

L MOGALE 

 

 

22695/21 

 
(1 HOUR) 

17. TRANSVAAL YACHT CLUB 

VS 

KJ SEALE 

62272/17 

 
(2 HRS) 
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18. SB MALEKA 

VS 

BM NDLOVU 

45488/22 

 
(3 HRS) 

19. TM DUBE 

VS 

CVC AFRICA +5 

36584/21 

 
(2-3 HRS) 

20. GROENKLOOF RESIDENCE 

VS 

PLATO COFFEE 

62626/21 

 
(2 HRS) 

21. THE ISLAND HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION 

VS 

TM MOFOKENG 

15646/21 

22. OBSTACLE SPORT 

VS 

JW HENDRICK 

B1800/23 

 
(1 HOUR) 

23. SE ERNEST 

VS 

CITY OF TSHWANE 

53340/21 

 
(2-3 HRS) 

24. M MOREKHURE 

VS 

THE HILLS HOME OWNERS 

28549/21 

 
(1 HOUR) 

25. FNB 

VS 

MJ NGOASHENG 

47066/21 

 
(1.5 HRS) 

26. ALDERINA (PTY) LTD 

VS 

CITY OF TSHWANE 

35651/21 

 
(2 HRS) 

27. LMG INVESTMENTS 

VS 

ZANRAY INVESTMENTS 

37576/22 

 
(1 HOUR) 

28. HJ OBERHOLZER 

VS 

EMIAC (PTY) LTD 

26376/21 

 
(1 HOUR) 

29. NETCARE 

VS 

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH 

025648/22 

 
(2-3 HRS) 
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30. TRANSNET LTD 

VS 

LH LEKALAKALA 

42325/21 

 
(1 HOUR) 

31. TV MOKOENA 

VS 

ABSA TRUST 

32461/21 

 
(1 HOUR) 

32. B/C OF CORPORATE BOTANICA 

VS 

T MAHLAOLA 

61033/20 

33. RAF 

VS 

N MFUNGULA 

55760/17 

 
(45 MIN) 

34. L BALOYI 

VS 

GEPF 

5536/21 

(2 HRS) 

35. MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS 

VS 

V AKIMPAYE 

19551/20 

(1 HOUR) 

36. O NWOKEDIEGWU 

VS 

MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS 

30649/22 

 
(1.5 HRS) 

37. INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT 

VS 

IFIHLILE AIRCON 

28283/20 

 
(1.5 HRS) 

     38. T DLOMO 

VS 

THE DG STATE SECURITY +1 

 

B38737/22 

 

(2 HRS) 

   

 



1 
 

 
___________________________________________________________________ 

Office of the Registrar of the High Court Of South Africa, Gauteng Division, Pretoria 
Private Bag/Privaatsak X67, Pretoria, 0001 

Tel No: (012) 315 7614 Fax No: 012 3151995 

 
Opposed Motions Roll  

17 JULY 2023 

 

Before the Honourable Justice MOLOPA-SETHOSA J 

1. 

 

 

THE COMMISSIONER OF SARS 

VS 

AFRICA CASH & CARRY +18 

49274/14 
 
 
 

7. 

 

 

D SMITH 

VS 

SA SECURITISATION 

30728/21 
 

(1 HOUR) 

10. 

 

 

AUTO VAL DE GRACE 

VS 

CITY OF TSHWANE 

63297/21 
(20 IN) 

12. 

 

 

THE DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS, ARTS & CULTURE 

VS 

LS HOPA +2 

20423/22 
 

(1 HOUR) 

14. N QWASHANA 

VS 

STANDARD BANK 

 

69369/16 
 

(15 IN) 

18. SB MALEKA 

VS 

BM NDLOVU 

 

45488/22 
 

(2 HRS) 
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21. THE ISLAND HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION 

VS 

TM MOFOKENG 

 

15646/21 

26. ALDERINA (PTY) LTD 

VS 

CITY OF TSHWANE 

 

35651/21 
 

(3 HRS) 

32. B/C OF CORPORATE BOTANICA 

VS 

T MAHLAOLA 

 

61033/20 

34. L BALOYI 

VS 

GEPF 

 

5536/21 
(2 HRS) 
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___________________________________________________________________ 

Office of the Registrar of the High Court Of South Africa, Gauteng Division, Pretoria 
Private Bag/Privaatsak X67, Pretoria, 0001 

Tel No: (012) 315 7614 Fax No: 012 3151995 

 
Opposed Motions Roll  

17 JULY 2022 

 

Before the Honourable Justice MOOKI AJ 

3. 

 

 

B/C OF BERVELY HILLS 

VS 

L MACHELE  

 

20408/22 

8. 

 

 

 

D SMITH 

VS 

SASFIN BANK 

25458/21 

 

(2 HRS) 

13. 

 

 

BASFOUR 773 

VS 

CITY OF TSHWANE 

 

33532/22 

 

(45 IN) 

15. J SERVAS 

VS 

FC GREEF 

 

68763/18 

 

(2 HRS) 

19. TM DUBE 

VS 

CVC AFRICA +5 

 

36584/21 

 

(2-3 HRS) 
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24. M MOREKHURE 

VS 

THE HILLS HOME OWNERS 

 

28549/21 

 

(1 HOUR) 

27. LMG INVESTMENTS 

VS 

ZANRAY INVESTMENTS 

 

37576/22 

 

(1 HOUR) 

29. NETCARE 

VS 

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH 

 

025648/22 

 

(2-3 HRS) 

35. MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS 

VS 

V AKIMPAYE 

 

19551/20 

(1 HOUR) 

37. 

 

 

 

INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT 

VS 

IFIHLILE AIRCON 

28283/20 

 

(1.5 HRS) 
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